ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/29/2024 PLUM/DUPONT TRAFFIC STOP
6/29/2024 APPROX LOC: 2775 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/29/2024 3338 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK
6/29/2024 RMP24-001394 2504 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/29/2024 1 OAK CREEK RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/29/2024 RMP24-001395 4305 WEBER DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2024 2930 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/29/2024 RMP24-001396 4305 WEBER DR INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/29/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/29/2024 3314 BROOKMEADE DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
6/29/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/29/2024 2600 MARTIN LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024 2600 MARTIN LN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024 APPROX LOC:3932 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BALMORAL CT
6/29/2024 2300 ALGONQUIN RD INVESTIGATION UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/29/2024 3839 WEST FRONTAGE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
6/29/2024 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ABANDONED AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
6/29/2024 APPROX LOC:4732 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ARBOR DR

7/3/2024 7:12:29 AM



Incident Dat

e Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/29/2024

6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024

6/29/2024

6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024

RMP24-001397

RMP24-001400
RMP24-001400
RMP24-001398
RMP24-001399

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

ALGONQUIN PKWY /' S
OLD WILKE RD

4726 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2340 HICKS RD

2400 GOLF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4949
WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR
4025 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
THREATENING TX
THREATENING TX

ADULT SHOPLIFTER

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
THREAT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/3/2024 7:12:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/29/2024

6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024
6/29/2024

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 QUAIL LN

4305 WEBER DR

2601 SOUTH ST

3201 CAMPBELL ST
4704 ARBOR DR

2601 SOUTH ST

2708 CARDINAL DR

AMBULANCE CALL
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY
AMBULANCE CALL

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/3/2024 7:12:29 AM



