



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2024		PLUM/DUPONT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2775 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/29/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/29/2024	RMP24-001394	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024	RMP24-001395	4305 WEBER DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2024		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/29/2024	RMP24-001396	4305 WEBER DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		3314 BROOKMEADE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3932 BALMORAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/29/2024		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/29/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		ALGONQUIN PKWY / S OLD WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024	RMP24-001397	1600 HICKS RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		2340 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/29/2024		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024	RMP24-001400	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024	RMP24-001400	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/29/2024	RMP24-001398	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/29/2024	RMP24-001399	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/29/2024		APPROX LOC:4949 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/29/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
6/29/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	THREAT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/29/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		2202 QUAIL LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/29/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/29/2024		2601 SOUTH ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/29/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		2601 SOUTH ST	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/29/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT